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D:\Data\ggc\LR2-170_P1-B-5_01_10422.dAnalysis Name
lc_ms directos tunelow291025.m OperatorMethod EB - MV 
LR2-170 InstrumentSample Name micrOTOF-Q
Sv: DCM + MeOH + HCOOH
Fernando Durán

Comment

Acquisition Parameter
2.0 BarPositive Set NebulizerSource Type ESI Ion Polarity

Focus Not active 200 °C4000 V Set Dry HeaterSet Capillary
7.0 l/minSet End Plate Offset -500 V Set Dry Gas100 m/zScan Begin

Scan End 1200 m/z Source 250.0 VppSet Collision Cell RF Set Divert Valve

390.1601

391.1613

392.1666 393.2937

+MS, 1.1‐1.2min #66‐72

0

2

4

6

4x10
Intens.

390 391 392 393 394 395 396 m/z

Meas. m/z # Ion Formula m/z err [ppm] mSigma # mSigma Score rdb e¯ Conf N-Rule
390.1601 1 C26H20N3O 390.1601 0.0 3.2 1 100.00 18.5 even ok

Qualitative Compound Report
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